
 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT (R-22) FOR A.C 
PLANTS INSTALLED AT STATE LIFE BUILDINGS 
IN SINDH 
 

TENDER NO. ME-02/SLB’s (SINDH)/2016-2017 
 
Sealed bids are invited on prescribed document for supply of 
refrigerant (R-22) for A.C. Plants installed at state life buildings in 
sindh 
 

Last Date 

& Time of 

submission 

of Tender 

Tender 

opening 

Date & 

Time 

Bid 

security 

Period of 

performance 

 

01.12.2016 

1100 Hrs 

01.12.2016 

1130 Hrs 

2% of 

Bid 

price 

15 Days 

 

This advertisement is available on PPRA  website www.ppra.org.pk 
and State Life website www.statelife.com.pk.  

 

Tender / bid documents may be acquired from the address mentioned 
below during office hours upon payment of Rs:200/ (Non-refundable) 

for each document as per above schedule. 

 
Bids will be opened at Date &Time above at below mentioned address 

in the presence of bidders/authorized representatives who wish to be 

present.  

 

  
Manager (Mechanical),    
Real Estate Division, 
State Life Insurance Corporation, 
5th Floor, State Life Building No.9, 
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi 
021-99204939 

 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.statelife.com.pk/


 
M/s.         
        
        
    . 
 
Ref: TENDER NO. ME-02/SLB (SINDH)/2016-2017 

SUB: SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT (R-22) FOR A.C PLANT INSTALLED AT DIFFERENT 
STATE LIFE BUILDINGS (SINDH). 

 
Dear Sir, 
 
We are enclosing herewith documents pertaining to the subject supply. You are requested 
to please quote your most competitive rates, which should be duly filled in given Performa 
and to be completed in all respects. Your quotation should reach to the under signatory at 
5th Floor, Real Estate Division, State Life Building #. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi, 
latest by 01-12-2016 up to 11:00 Hrs. Your representative may be present at the time of 
the opening of quotations. Your quotation should be in sealed envelope which is clearly 
Marked “Quotation For Supply Of Refrigerant (R-22) For A.C Plants of State Life 
Buildings (Sindh)”. 
 
2. For any clarifications you may contact the office of under signatory on                        

Phone Number 021-99204939 before 30-11-2016. 
 
3. The rates quoted must be inclusive of all taxes, levies, G.S.T, S.S.T (by SRB) etc. 
 
4. In case you are not interested in the bid, you should return these documents to this 

office on the above mentioned date. 
 
5. No conditional bid will be accepted  
 
6. Corporation reserves the right to reject any or all quotations as per PPRA Rules.  
 
7. Gas must be supplied at respective locations as indicated in list.  
 
Thank you, 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
 
S. NASIR JAMSHEED 
Manager (Mech.) RE 



 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 
REAL ESTATE DIVISION (MECHANICAL SECTION)  

 
SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT (R-22) FOR A.C PLANT INSTALLED  

DIFFERENT STATE LIFE BUILDINGS (SINDH) 
 

TENDER NO. ME-02/SLB’s (SINDH)/2016-2017 
 

SALIENT FEATURES 
 

01. Tender submission Date 01-12-2016 Up to 11:00 Hrs. 

02. Date & Time for Opening of Tenders. 01-12-2016 Up to 11:30 Hrs. 
03. Bid Security in from of Pay Order, D.D 

from scheduled Bank to be submitted 
alongwith Tender 

2% of total bid amount  in favour of State 
Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan  

04. Completion  Fifteen (15) Days inclusive Holiday. 

05. Inspection of Site The contractor shall inspect & examine the 
site and satisfy them self before submitting 
the Tender. 

06. Method of Payment i. 100% after satisfactory supply of 
Refrigerant (R-22) as per B.O.Q at State 
Life Buildings (Sindh). 

07. Return of Bid Security i. To unsuccessful bidders after opening of 
bids. 

ii. To successful bidder after satisfactory 
supply R-22 Gas as per B.O.Q. 

08. Forfeiture of Bid Security  In case of bidder fails to make aforesaid 
supply in stipulated time. 

 
             

SIGNATURE & SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR 



 

 
 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 
REAL ESTATE DIVISION (MECHANICAL SECTION) 

SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT (R-22) FOR A.C. PLANTS INSTALLED 

DIFFERENT STATE LIFE BUILDINGS (SINDH) 

TENDER NO.ME-02/SLB’s (SINDH)/2016-2017 
 

1. Sealed Bids are invited for supply of Refrigerants (R-22) for different State Life Buildings 
(Sindh). 

 

Last Date & Time of 
Submitting Bid 

Tender Opening 
Date & Time 

Bid Security 
(Rs.) 

Period of 
Performance 

_____________ 
11:00 a.m. 

_____________ 
11:30 a.m. 

2% of total 
bid amount 

15 days 

  
2. This advertisement is available on PPRA  website www.ppra.org.pk and State Life 

website www.statelife.com.pk.  

3. Tender / bid documents may be acquired from the address mentioned below during 

office hours upon payment of Rs:200/ (Non-refundable) for each document as per above 

schedule. 

4. Bids will be opened at Date &Time above at below mentioned address in the presence of 

bidders/authorized representatives who wish to be present.  

 
 
Manager (Mech.)  
Real Estate Division  
State Life Building #. 9 
5th Floor,  Principal Office, 
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, 
Karachi. 
Tel # 021-99204939 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.statelife.com.pk/


 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 
REAL ESTATE DIVISION (MECHANICAL SECTION) 

SUPPLY OF REFRIGERANT (R-22) FOR A.C. PLANTS INSTALLED 

DIFFERENT STATE LIFE BUILDINGS (SINDH) 

Ref: TENDER NO.ME-02/SLB’s (SINDH)/2016-2017 
 

BILL OF QUANTITY (B.O.Q.) 
 

Sr. # State Life Building No. 
Quantity 
Required 
(Cylinder) 

Rate / Unit Amount (Rs.) 

01 SLB # 01 KARACHI 10   

02 SLB # 2 & 9 KARACHI 22   

03 SLB # 3 HYDERABAD 10   

04 SLB MIRPURKHAS 05   

05 SLB SUKKUR 02   

Total Amount Rs.  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           

SIGNATURE & SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR 


